228   SMW-AUTOBLOK
70-37 102-46 130-52 150-67 170-77 200-86 225-95  250-110 320-127
33092211
77091911
60367941
60367741
33092213
77091913

■ Minikit LPS-X must be ordered separately
■ Sensor LPS-X not included see page 241
Ordering example
VNK 150-67
•	 Cylinder	Id.	No.	33092216
Ordering example
VNK 150-67-PXP
•	 Cylinder	Id.	No.	77091916
•	 Minikit	PXP	Id.	No.	60367941***
Ordering example
VNK 150-67-LPS-X
•	 Cylinder	Id.	No.	77091916
•	 Minikit	LPS-X	Id.	No.	60367741***
* Total at 30 bar / 50 °C
** At max. speed/ oil HM32 ISO 3448
***  Sensor non included in minikit
Important: On higher pressure the leakage increases proportionally. On higher oil temperature the leakage increases over proportionally
 (the use of an oil cooler is recommended). When designing/checking the hydraulic unit please ask for our data sheets.
SMW-AUTOBLOK Type VNK
VNK Standard version
VNK prepared for PXP/LPS
Minikit PXP
Minikit LPS-X
Piston area
Through-hole
Max. pressure
Draw pull at 45 bar
Oil leakage*
Max. speed r.p.m.
Weight
Moment of inertia J
Power absorption**
Minikit PXP
Minikit LPS-X
bar guide bar guide bar guide
SMW-AUTOBLOK   229
8
T
V1 U S
A
D
G
I
W2
X
K2 F2 K1 F1
X
W1
L
ø32  *øR2
a
Hf
K
V2
P2
PP
P1
O
e
O
H2
M F3
N
B2 E1C E
 70-37 102-46 130-52 150-67 170-77 200-86 225-95 250-110 320-127
A mm 107 130 147 163 175 190 205 220 250
B2 h6 mm 110 130 140 160 160 180 210 210 250
C mm 125 147 165 180 195 210 227 240 270
D mm n.6 x Ø 9 n.6 x Ø 9 n.6 x Ø 9 n.6 x Ø 11 n.6 x Ø 11 n.6 x Ø 11 n.6 x Ø 11 n.6 x Ø 11 n.6 x ø 13
E mm 145 165 185 202 217 234 249 266 295
E1 mm 140 162 182 197 214 228 245 266 290
F1 mm M44 x 1.5 M55 x 2 M60 x 1.5 M75 x 2 M85 x 2 M95 x 2 M105 x 2 M120 x 2 M135 x 2
F2 mm M42 x 1.5 M50 x 1.5 M55 x 2 M72 x 1.5 M80 x 2 M90 x 2 M100 x 2 M115 x 2 -
F3 mm M42 x 1.5 M52 x 1.5 M60 x 1.5 M74 x 1.5 M84 x 1.5 M94 x 2 M104 x 2 M120 x 2 M138 x 2
G mm 50 61 70 85 95 105 115 130 145
H mm 151 152 152 178 178 203 208 245 266
H2 mm 16 16 16 21 21 21 21 26 35
I mm 5 5 5 8 8 8 8 8 5
K mm 37.5 46.5 52.5 67.5 77 86.5 95.5 110.5 127.5
K1 H9 mm 42.5 52.5 57 72.5 82 92 102.5 117.5 132